Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the

aforesaid Section Thirteen (13)1 thence North 89° 061 14" Bast a distance of one hundred

ninety-four and six-tenths (19.11-. 6) feet. or to the centerline of Valley Avenue;  thence North
27° 37' 14" East on  said centerline a distance of four hundred
forty-six and seventy-three hundreths (446.73) feet to an established property corner; thence
South 85° 50'    0611    East on an existing property line a distance of two

hundred fifty-seven and forty-three hundredths (257.43) feet to an established property corner;
thence North 00° -29  06 "  West on an esablished property line a distance of two hundred twenty-six and
ninety-six hundredths (226.96) feet to an established property corner; thence North 89° 11' 20"
East on an established property line a distance of three hundred ninety-three and sixty-five

hundredths (393.65) feet to the. place of beginning: thence North 89° 11' 20" East on said

established property line a distance of one hundred ninety and D-hundredths {190.00) feet to the
Westerly right-of-way line of State Road #9 and #15; thence South 00° 35' 0011 East on said

Westerly right-of-way line a distance of two hundred seven and twelve hundredths
(207.12) feet to the point of curvature of a 00° o5 .1'curve to the left and a radius
of sixty-seven thousand four hundred five and fifty-six hundredths {67,405.56) feet; thence South
00° 371 5011 East on said Westerly right-of-way line with said curve a distance of seventy-seven and

forty-hundredths (77.40) feet; thence South 43° 59 1 0011 West a distance of thirteen and forty-one
hundredths (13.41) feet; thence South 88°591 0011  West a distance of two hundred five and

no-hundredths (205.00) feet; thence North 01°011 0011 West a distance of two hundred twenty-two and

forty-eight hundredths (222.48) feet; thence North 19° 11' 2011 East a distance of eventy-six and

ninety-three hundredths (76.93) feet to the place of beginning; Containing in said tract of land
one and four hundred thirty-three .thousandths (1.433) acres, more or
less.

EXCEPT: